
Sat 02-Sep-2017 18-36-14 BST

Preston II vs Radlett CC 3rd XI
on

Saturday 02 September 2017
at

Radlett CC 3rd XI won by 6 wickets

scored by Dwayne Gunasekera
match umpire(s) Derek Clow and M. Smith
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Preston II
Score 195 for 9
Overs 50.0

Players Alf Rahman
Thomas Lincoln
Casey Walker
Will Mercer
David Fleckney
Ash Catlin
Greig Hearne
Ollie Catlin
Thomas Chambers (wk)
Iain Purton
Andrew Riant

Team Radlett CC 3rd XI
Score 198 for 4
Overs 45.3

Players Luke Kirsten
Alex Cook
Freddie Wright
Mohammed Faisal
Shon Alishah
Abhay Hirani (wk)
Adnan Khan
Nav Sidhu
Rashed Zaman
Rahil Thapar
Rafsan Zaman
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Preston II INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Preston II Sat 02-Sep-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Alf Rahman
. . 2 . . . . . . . . . . 14. 1 . 314. 4. . . . . . . . . 4. . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 12 . 4. . . . 1
. . . . . 4. . . . 1 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1W c Freddie Wright  b Rafsan 

Zaman
41 92 122 73 10 2 1 6 21% 44.6

2 Thomas Lincoln
. W

c Luke Kirsten  b Nav Sidhu 0 2 0 2 0.0

3 Casey Walker
. . . . . . 4. . . . 1 1 . . . 4. . . . . . . . . . 4. . . . . 2 . . . . 144. . . . . . 1 . . . 2 . . .
. . . . . . . . . 1 1 . . 1 . . W lbw  b Rashed Zaman 31 72 69 58 7 2 5 19% 43.1

4 Will Mercer
. 1 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142. . . . . 2 . . . 4. W

c Adnan Khan  b Rahil Thapar 16 39 41 31 4 2 2 21% 41.0

5 David Fleckney
. . . . 1 . 4. 141 . . . . . . . . . . 4. . 121 . . . . 1W

c Rafsan Zaman  b Nav Sidhu 20 33 27 23 6 1 3 30% 60.6

6 Ash Catlin
1 . . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 14. 12 . . . 24. 1W

run out (Shon Alishah) 19 23 26 12 7 2 2 48% 82.6

7 Greig Hearne
111 . . 2 . . W

lbw  b Rashed Zaman 5 9 14 5 3 1 44% 55.6

8 Ollie Catlin (LHB)
. . . . 1W

b Rashed Zaman 1 6 5 5 1 17% 16.7

9 Thomas Chambers 
(wk)

. 1 1 1 . . . 1 1 . W
b Rashed Zaman 5 11 12 6 5 45% 45.5

10 Iain Purton
1 . . 4411 . 441

not out 20 11 9 3 4 4 73% 181.8

11 Andrew Riant
42

not out 6 2 0 1 1 100% 300.
0

50.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 31  (15wd  0nb  3lb  13b 0p) TOTAL 195 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

4

Thomas Lincoln

1.2

4

2

78

Casey Walker

21.3

74

3

104

Will Mercer

33.2

26

4

107

Alf Rahman

34.6

3

5

146

David Fleckney

43.1

39

6

153

Ash Catlin

43.4

7

7

158

Ollie Catlin

44.6

5

8

164

Greig Hearne

46.3

6

9

179

Thomas 
Chambers

48.6

15

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2 6

1

3 10

2 5 1 24 3 4.80Freddie 
Wright

R
W

WD
NB

1
4 6 1

1

5 1 2
1
5

3 5 15

1 10 1 49 2 7 4.90Nav Sidhu

R
W

WD
NB

3

5 8
4 1 16 3 4.00Shon Alishah

R
W

WD
NB

2 6 3 5 2
10 5 18 1.80Mohammed 

Faisal
R

W
WD
NB

1 1

1

1
1

1 1 6 3
1

3
1
1

7
1 10 1 26 4 2 2.60Rashed 

Zaman
R

W
WD
NB

6 1
1

6 1 6 7
6 27 1 4.50Rahil Thapar

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

5 4 8
5 1 19 1 3.80Rafsan 

Zaman
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Radlett CC 3rd XI INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Preston II Sat 02-Sep-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Luke Kirsten
. 3. . . . . . W

c Alf Rahman  b Andrew 
Riant

3 9 10 8 1 11% 33.3

2 Alex Cook
4. 2 . . 444. . . . 1 . 4. . 4. 1 . . . 4. . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . 4. . . . . 1 1 . . 4. 1 .
. . . . 1 . 12 . 11 . . . . 14. . 1 . . 1 . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . . 12244. . 1 . 1 14. . . . 1 1 . 1 .
1 114. 1 . 4111 . 2 . 21411 . 111 . .

not out 114 135 148 75 38 6 16 44% 84.4

3 Freddie Wright
. . . . . . . . 4. . . 1424. 14. . . . 1 . . 2 . . . . W

b Ash Catlin 23 32 26 23 3 2 4 28% 71.9

4 Mohammed Faisal
. 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 4. 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 12 . 1 . 4. . 1
1 . . . . 1 1 11 . 1 . . . 1 11 . . 2 . 1 . 2 . . . . 1 1W c David Fleckney  b Casey 

Walker
34 86 104 61 20 3 2 29% 39.5

5 Shon Alishah
. 1 . 14. 4. 1W

b Casey Walker 11 10 7 5 3 2 50% 110.0

6 Abhay Hirani (wk)
. 4

not out 4 2 0 1 1 50% 200.
0

7 Adnan Khan

8 Nav Sidhu

9 Rashed Zaman

10 Rahil Thapar

11 Rafsan Zaman

45.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 9  (3wd  1nb  1lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 198 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

21

Luke Kirsten

3.1

21

2

63

Freddie Wright

11.5

42

3

181

Mohammed 
Faisal

43.1

118

4

194

Shon Alishah

45.1

13

5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

9 12 1 6 11 3 2
1

4
1 7.3 48 2 6.40Casey Walker

R
W

WD
NB

1
8 4 2 1 5 2 4

10 3 26 1 2.60Andrew Riant

R
W

WD
NB

5 1
1

2 4 3 1 2 1 2 1
10 22 1 2.20Ash Catlin

R
W

WD
NB

1

5 5 9 5 6 3 3
10 2 37 1 3.70David 

Fleckney
R

W
WD
NB

1 13

1

5
3 20 1 6.67Iain Purton

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 10 10.00Alf Rahman

R
W

WD
NB

6 9 4 9

2 4 30 2 7.50Ollie Catlin
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Preston II INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Freddie Wright 2by . 2 . . . 

2 4 1 Nav Sidhu . W . . . . 

3 8 1 Freddie Wright 4by . . . . . 

4 12 1 Nav Sidhu . . 4 . . . 

5 19 1 Freddie Wright . 1wd 1 . 1 4 . 

6 25 1 Nav Sidhu 1 1 . . . 4 

7 28 1 Shon Alishah . 2wd . . . 1wd . . 

8 31 1 Freddie Wright 3 . . . . . 

9 36 1 Shon Alishah 1 4 . . . . 

10 48 1 Freddie Wright 4 . 4 2wd . 2 . 

11 48 1 Shon Alishah . . . . . . 

12 50 1 Nav Sidhu . . . 1 1wd . . 

13 58 1 Shon Alishah 4 4 . . . . 

14 63 1 Nav Sidhu . 4 . . . 1 

15 63 1 Mohammed Faisal . . . . . . 

16 64 1 Nav Sidhu . . 1 . . . 

17 66 1 Mohammed Faisal . . . 2 . . 

18 67 1 Rashed Zaman 1 . . . . . 

19 73 1 Mohammed Faisal 2 . 4 . . . 

20 75 1 Rashed Zaman 1wd . . . . . 1 

21 78 1 Mohammed Faisal 1 . 1 . . 1 

22 79 2 Rashed Zaman . . W . 1 . 

23 84 2 Mohammed Faisal 1 . . . . 4 

24 85 2 Rashed Zaman . . . . 1 . 

25 85 2 Mohammed Faisal . . . . . . 

26 90 2 Rashed Zaman 4by . . 1 . . 

27 90 2 Mohammed Faisal . . . . . . 

28 90 2 Rashed Zaman . . . . . . 

29 92 2 Mohammed Faisal . . 1 . . 1 

30 98 2 Rashed Zaman 4 2 . . . . 

31 98 2 Mohammed Faisal . . . . . . 

32 104 2 Rahil Thapar . 2 . . . 4 

33 104 2 Mohammed Faisal . . . . . . 

34 105 3 Rahil Thapar . W . . 1 . 

35 107 4 Rafsan Zaman 1 . . . 1 W 

36 113 4 Rahil Thapar 1 . 4 . 1 . 

37 118 4 Rafsan Zaman 4 1 . . . . 

38 120 4 Rahil Thapar . . 1lb 1 . . 

39 121 4 Rafsan Zaman 1lb . . . . . 

40 127 4 Rahil Thapar 1 4 . . 1 . 

41 131 4 Rafsan Zaman 2 1 1 . . . 

42 138 4 Rahil Thapar 1 . 1 4 . 1 

43 146 4 Rafsan Zaman 2 . . . 2 4 

44 153 6 Nav Sidhu W 5wd 1 . 1W . . 

45 158 7 Rashed Zaman 1 . 2by 1 1 W 

46 162 7 Nav Sidhu . 1lb . 1 2 . 

47 166 8 Rashed Zaman 1wd 1 . W 1 1 . 

48 171 8 Nav Sidhu . . . 1 . 4 

49 179 9 Rashed Zaman 1 4 1 1by 1 W 

50 195 9 Nav Sidhu . 4 4 1 4 1wd 2 

Radlett CC 3rd XI INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Casey Walker . 3 4 . 2 . 

2 9 0 Andrew Riant . . . . . . 

3 21 0 Casey Walker . 4 4 4 . . 

4 21 1 Andrew Riant W . . . . . 

5 22 1 Casey Walker . . 1 . . . 

6 30 1 Andrew Riant . 4 . . 4 . 

7 36 1 Casey Walker 4 . . . 1 1 

8 40 1 Andrew Riant . . . 4 . . 

9 51 1 Casey Walker 4 2 4 . 1 . 

10 56 1 Ash Catlin 4 . . . . 1 

11 62 1 Andrew Riant . 4by 2 . . . 

12 63 2 Ash Catlin . . 1 . W . 

13 63 2 Andrew Riant . . . . . . 

14 65 2 Ash Catlin 1 . 1 . . . 

15 66 2 Andrew Riant . 1 . . . . 

16 70 2 Ash Catlin . 4 . . . . 

17 71 2 David Fleckney . . . . . 1wd . 

18 74 2 Ash Catlin . 1 . . 1 1 

19 79 2 David Fleckney . . 4 . 1 . 

20 80 2 Ash Catlin . . . . . 1 

21 85 2 David Fleckney . 1 1 2 . 1 

22 87 2 Ash Catlin 1 . . . . 1 

23 87 2 David Fleckney . . . . . . 

24 88 2 Ash Catlin . . . . 1 . 

25 97 2 David Fleckney 4 . . 1 4 . 

26 99 2 Ash Catlin . . 1 1 . . 

27 99 2 David Fleckney . . . . . . 

28 100 2 Ash Catlin . 1 . . . . 

29 105 2 David Fleckney 1 . 1 . 1 2 

30 107 2 Iain Purton 1lb . 1 . . . 

31 113 2 David Fleckney . 4 . . 1 1 

32 127 2 Iain Purton 2 1nb-2 4 4 . . 1 

33 130 2 David Fleckney . 1 1 1 . . 

34 135 2 Iain Purton 4 . . . . 1 

35 138 2 David Fleckney 1 . . 1 . 1 

36 143 2 Andrew Riant . 1 1 1 1 1 

37 153 2 Alf Rahman 4 . 1 1 . 4 

38 155 2 Andrew Riant . 1 1 . . . 

39 161 2 Ollie Catlin 1 1 1 1 . 2 

40 165 2 Andrew Riant 1 . 2 1 . . 

41 174 2 Ollie Catlin 4 1 2 . 1 1 

42 177 2 Casey Walker . 1 . 2 . . 

43 181 2 Ollie Catlin 1 . . 1 1 1 

44 183 3 Casey Walker W . 1 . 1 . 

45 194 3 Ollie Catlin 4 . 4 1wd 1wd . 1 . 

46 198 4 Casey Walker W . 4  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
PRESTON II Batting (RADLETT CC 3RD XI Bowling)

RADLETT CC 3RD XI Batting (PRESTON II Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Alex Cook Radlett CC 3rd XI 114 135 148 16 84.4 44.4% 1 1

2 Alf Rahman Preston II 41 92 122 6 44.6 18.5%

3 Mohammed Faisal Radlett CC 3rd XI 34 86 104 2 39.5 29.1%

4 Casey Walker Preston II 31 72 69 5 43.1 19.4%

5 Freddie Wright Radlett CC 3rd XI 23 32 26 4 71.9 28.1%

6 Iain Purton Preston II 20 11 9 4 181.8 72.7% 1

7 David Fleckney Preston II 20 33 27 3 60.6 30.3%

8 Ash Catlin Preston II 19 23 26 2 82.6 47.8%

9 Will Mercer Preston II 16 39 41 2 41.0 20.5%

10 Shon Alishah Radlett CC 3rd XI 11 10 7 2 110.0 50.0%

11 Andrew Riant Preston II 6 2 1 300.0 100.0% 1

12 Greig Hearne Preston II 5 9 14 55.6 33.3%

13 Thomas Chambers Preston II 5 11 12 45.5 45.5%

14 Abhay Hirani Radlett CC 3rd XI 4 2 1 200.0 50.0% 1

15 Luke Kirsten Radlett CC 3rd XI 3 9 10 33.3 11.1%

16 Ollie Catlin Preston II 1 6 5 16.7 16.7%

17 Thomas Lincoln Preston II 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Rashed Zaman Radlett CC 3rd XI 4 26 10.0 1 60 2 2.60 6.50 15.00

2 Nav Sidhu Radlett CC 3rd XI 2 49 10.0 1 60 7 4.90 24.50 30.00

3 Casey Walker Preston II 2 48 7.3 45 6.40 24.00 22.50

4 Rafsan Zaman Radlett CC 3rd XI 1 19 5.0 1 30 1 3.80 19.00 30.00

5 Ash Catlin Preston II 1 22 10.0 60 2.20 22.00 60.00

6 Andrew Riant Preston II 1 26 10.0 3 60 2.60 26.00 60.00

7 Rahil Thapar Radlett CC 3rd XI 1 27 6.0 36 4.50 27.00 36.00

8 Alf Rahman Preston II 10 1.0 6 1 10.00

9 Shon Alishah Radlett CC 3rd XI 16 4.0 1 24 3 4.00

10 Mohammed Faisal Radlett CC 3rd XI 18 10.0 5 60 1.80

11 Iain Purton Preston II 20 3.0 18 1 6.67

12 Freddie Wright Radlett CC 3rd XI 24 5.0 1 30 3 1 4.80

13 Ollie Catlin Preston II 30 4.0 24 2 7.50

14 David Fleckney Preston II 37 10.0 2 60 1 1 3.70
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Alf Rahman
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 92

0s 73
1s 10
2s 2
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 44.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Thomas Lincoln
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Casey Walker
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 31
Balls 72

0s 58
1s 7
2s 2
3s
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 43.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.3
Maiden

Run 48
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.4

Will Mercer
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 39

0s 31
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 41.0

David Fleckney
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 33

0s 23
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 60.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 2

Run 37
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.7

Ash Catlin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 23

0s 12
1s 7
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 82.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.2
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Greig Hearne
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 9

0s 5
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 55.6

Ollie Catlin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 6

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 16.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 7.5

Thomas Chambers (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 11

0s 6
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 45.5

Iain Purton
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 11

0s 3
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 181.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 6.7

Andrew Riant
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 2

0s
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 300.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 3

Run 26
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.6
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Luke Kirsten
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 9

0s 8
1s
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

Alex Cook
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 114
Balls 135

0s 75
1s 38
2s 6
3s
4s 16
5s
6s
SR 84.4

Freddie Wright
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 32

0s 23
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 71.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 24
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 4.8

Mohammed Faisal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 34
Balls 86

0s 61
1s 20
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 39.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 5

Run 18
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.8

Shon Alishah
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 10

0s 5
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 110.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden 1

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Abhay Hirani (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 200.0
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Nav Sidhu
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 1

Run 49
Wicket 2

Wide 7
No Ball

Econ. 4.9

Rashed Zaman
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 1

Run 26
Wicket 4

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 2.6

Rahil Thapar
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Rafsan Zaman
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 19
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.8


